Atty Docket No.:

323846US2SD

FORM PTO-1595 06-04 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Fatent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION	Name: Agfa Graphics NV Address: Septestraat 27 2640 Mortsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Belgium
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: April 1, 2008	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s) 6,326,122 5,738,974 6,410,207 5,837,422 6,808,861 6,645,697 5,498,641 ed? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 7
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$280.00
Customer Number	Enclosed
22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
Transc of Ferson Bigning	D. Harritton
Do not detach this portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a company under Japanese law, having an office at 5-2 Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan (hereinafter called "Assignor") on the one part and Agfa Graphics NV, having an office at Septestraat 27, 2640 Mortsel Belgium (hereinafter called "Assignee") on the other part.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Patents (hereinafter called "Patents:

AND WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the Assignee, Assignor:

- 1. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and to all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement or unfair competition with respect to the Patents and;
- 2. Will, upon written request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute reasonable documents prepared at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to perfect the Assignee's title to any and all rights in the Patents conveyed hereunder, including but not limited to recordal of this Assignment to reflect Assignee's ownership of the Patents.

* 14-1, Shiba 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0014 Japan

PATENT REEL: 020837 FRAME: 0087# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

This

1st day of April

2008

For: MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Signature:

Koji HASEGAWA Name:

Title:

Associate Director

General Manager of Intellectual Property Department

Witness:

Name:

Hidehiko YASHIMA

For: Agfa Graphics NV

Name: Rudi Goedeweeck

Title: Head IP Department

Witness:

Signature:

Name: Kirsten Rosiers

PATENT REEL: 020837 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 04/22/2008